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B
human ATGGTGCTGCACCTACTGCTCTTCTTGCTGCTGACCCCACAGGGTGGGCACAGCTGCCAGGGGCTGGAGCTGGCCCGGGAACTTGTTCTGGCCAAGGTGAGGGCCCTGTTCTTGGATGCCTTGGGGCCCCCCGCG
chimp ATGGTGCTGCACCTACTGCTCTTCTTGCTGCTGACCCCACAGGGTGGGCACAGCTGCCAGGGGCTGGAGCTGGCCCGGGAACTTGTTCTGGCCAAGGTGAGGGCCCTGTTCTTGGATGCCTTGGGGCCCCCTGCA
baboon ATGGTGCTGCCCCTACTGCTCTTCTTGCTGCTGGCCCCACAGGGTGGTCACAGCTGCCAAGGGCCGGAGCTGGCCCGGGAGCTTGTTCTGGCCAAGGTGAGGGCCCTGTTCCTGGATGCCTTGGGGTCCCCCGTG
marmoset ATGGCACTGCCACTGCTGCTCTTCTTGCTGCTGGCCCCACAGGGTGGACACAGCTGCGAAGGGTCAGAGCTGGCCCGGGAGCTTGTTCTGGCCAAGGTGAGGGCCCTGTTCCTGGATGCCTTGGGGCCCCCGGCA
galago ATGGTGCTGCCCCTGCTGTTGCTTTTGCTGCTGGCCCCACAGGGCAGGCCCAGCTGCCACGGGCCGGAGCTGGATCGGGAGCTAGTCCTGGCCAAGGTGAGGGCCCTGTTCCTGGATGCCTTGGGGCCCCCGGCA
rat ATGGTGCCGTCTCTGCTGCTCCTTTTGCTGTTGACTCTACAGGATGTGGACAGCTGCCAGGGGCCAGAACTTGTCCGGGAGCTTGTCCTGGCCAAAGTGAAGGCACTATTCCTAGATGCCTTGGGGCCCCCAGCA
mouse ATGGTGCGGTCTCTGCTGCTCCTTTTGCTGTTGACCCTACGGGATGTGGACAGCTGCCAGGGACCCGAACTTGTCCGGGAGCTCGTCCTGGCCAAGGTGAAGGCTCTATTCCTAGATGCCTTGGGGCCCCCAGCA
rabbit ATG- - - - - - - - - - - - CTGCTCCTCTTGCTGCTGGCCGCGCAGGGCGGGCATGGCTGCCTCGGGCCGGAGCTCGACCGGGAGCTTGTCTTGGCCAAGGTGAGGACCCTGTTCCTGGACGCCTTGGGACCTCCGGCG
cow ATGTGGCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - CTCTTGCTGCTGGCCCCTCAGGGCGGGCATGGCTGTCATGGGCTGGAGCTGGACCGGGAACTTGTCCTGGCCAAGGTGAGGGCCCTGTTTCTGGATGCCTTGGGGCCCCCACCG
dog ATGTTGCTGCTGCTCCTGCTCCTCTTGCTGCTGTCCCCAGACAGTGGCCATGGCTGCCACGGGCCAGAGCTGGACCGGGCACTTGTCCTGGCCAAAGTGAGGGCCCTGTTCATGGATGCTTTGGGCTCCCCGGCA
rfbat ATGTTGCTGCCACTGCTACTCCTCTTGCTGGTGGCCCCACAGCGGGGGCATAGCTGCCATGGGCCGGAGGTGGACCGGGAACTTGTCTTGGCAAAAGTGAGGGCCCTGTTCCTGGATGCCTTGGGGTCCCCAGCA
monodelphis ATGCTGCCACTCCTGGTGCTGCTTCTGCTGCTGGATTTGAGGGGTGGGCACGGATGCCAGGGCCCAGAGCCAGACAGGGAGCTGCTGCTGGCCAAAGTCAGGGCCCTGGTGCTGGATGCTTTGGGCCCTCCCACC
platypus GCGTCGCTGCTTCCGCCGGCCCTCCTCCTCTGGTCCCTGGGGGTCGGGCTCGGCTGCCCGGGCCCAGAGGAGGACCGGGAGCTGGTCCTGGCCAAAGTGCGGACCCTGCTGCTGGAGGGGATGGGGTCC- - - GTG
chicken ATGCTCCTGCACCTGCTGCCTGCCGTGCTGCCTGCCCCCTGG- - - - - - - - - AGCTGCCCGGGGCCGGCG- - - GACCGACAGCTCGTCCTGGCCAAGGTGCGGGCACGGGTGCTGGAGCATTTGAGCCCCCCGGCC.

10
.
20

.
30

.
40

.
50

.
60

.
70

.
80

.
90

.
100

.
110

.
120

.
130

CB
human GTGACCAGGGAAGGTGGGGACCCTGGAGTCAGGCGGCTGCCCCGAAGACATGCCCTGGGGGGCTTCACACACAGGGGCTCTGAGCCCGAGGAAGAGGAGGATGTCTCCCAAGCCATCCTTTTCCCAGCCACAGAT
chimp GTGACCAGGGAAGGTGGGGACCCTGGAGTCAGGCGGCTGCCCCGAAGACATGCCCTGGGGGGCTTCACACACAGGGGCTCTGAGCCCGAGGAAGAGGAGGATGTCTCCCAAGCCATCCTTTTCCCAGCCACAGGT
baboon GTGACCAGGGAAGGTGGGGACCCTGGAGTCAGGCGGCTGCTCCGAAGACATGCCCTGGGGGGCTTCACACGCAGGGGCTCTGAGCCCGAGGAGGAGGAGGATGTCTCCCAGGCCATCCTTTTCCCAGCCACAGGT
marmoset GTGACCAAGGAAGGTGGGGACCCTGGAGTCAGGCGGCTGCCCCGAAGACATGCCCTCGGGGGCTCCACACGCAGGGGATCTGAACCCGAG- - - AAGGAGGATGTCTCCCAGGCCATCCTTTTCCCAGCCACAGGT
galago GTGACCAGGCAAGGTGGGGATCCTGGAGTCAGGCGTCTACCCCGAAGACATGCCCTAGGGGGCTTCATTCGCAGGGGCTCTGAGCCCGAG- - - GAGGAGGATGTCTCCCAGGCCATCCTTTTCCCTGCCACAGGT
rat ATGGATGGGGAAGGTGGGGGTCCTGGAATAAGGCGGCTGCCTCGAAGACATGCCCTTGGGGGCTTCATGCACAGGACCTCTGAACCAGAG- - - GAGGAGGATGTCTCCCAGGCCATCCTTTTCCCAGCCACAGGT
mouse ATGGATGGGGAAGGTGGGGATCCTGGAATAAGGCGTCTGCCTCGAAGACATGCCGTTGGGGGTTTCATGCACAGGACCTCTGAACCAGAG- - - GAGGAAGATGTCTCCCAGGCTATCCTTTTCCCAGCTACAGGT
rabbit GTGAGCGGGGCAGGTGGAGCTCCTGGAGTACGGCGGCTGCCCCGAAGACATGCCCCAGGAGGCTTCCTGCACAGGGGCTCAGAGCCAGAG- - - GAAGAGGATGTCTCCCAGGCCATCCTTTTCCCGGCCGCAGGT
cow GTGACTGGGGAAGGTGGAGATCCTGGAGTCAGGCGTCTGCACCGAAGGCATGCCGTGGGGGGCTTCATGCGCAGGGGCTCTGAGCCCGAG- - - GACCAAGATGTCTCCCAGGCCATCCTTTTTCCGGCTGCAGGT
dog GTGGCCGGGGAAGGTGGGGATCCTGGAGTCAGGCGGCTGCCCCGAAGACATGCCCCGGGGGGCTTCCGGCGCAGAGGCTGGGAGCCCGAG- - - GAGGAGGATGTCTCCCAGGCCATCCTTTTCCCGGCTACAGGT
rfbat GTGACTCGTGAAAGTAGAGATCTTGGAGTCAGGCGTTTGCCCCGAAGACATGCTGTGGGGGGCTCCATGCGCAGGGGCTCTGAGCCCGAG- - - GAGGAGGATGTCTCCCAGGCCATCCTTTTCCCGGCCACAGGT
monodelphis AGCTCCAAGGATGGGGGAGAGGCTGGGGCCCGGCGCTTGCCCCGCAGACATGCCCCTGGGGGTTCCACACGAAGAAACATGGAAAATGAA- - - GATGAGGACCTATCACAGGTCATCCTTTTCCCAAGCACAGGT
platypus GACCCCGGGGACGCCGGGGACGACCAGGCCCGGGCTCGAACC- - - - - - CCCGCCGCCACGATCCCGGTCCCCGGG- - - - - - GGGCCA- - - - - - GGGGAGGATTTGTCTCAGATCATTCTCTTCCCGGCCCCA- - -
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGGAGCCCCAAAGTGAGGAGGGTGCACCGCAGAGATGTCCTCGAA- - - - - - AGGTGGAGGTGC- - - - - - CCTGAGGAGCAGGAGGACACATCCCAGGTGATTCTCTTCCCTTCCACAGGT.
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human GCCAGCTGTGAGGACAAGTCAGCTGCCAGAGGGCTGGCCCAGGAGGCTGAGGAGGGCCTCTTCAGATACATGTTCCGGCCATCCCAGCATACACGCAGCCGCCAGGTGACTTCAGCCCAGCTGTGGTTCCACACC
chimp GCCAGCTGTGAGGACAAGTCAGCTGCCAGAGGGCTGGCCCAGGAGGCTGAGGAGGGCCTCTTCAGATACATGTTCCGGCCATCCCAGCATACACGCAGCCGCCAGGTGACTTCAGCCCAGCTGTGGTTCCACACC
baboon GCCAGCTGTGAGGACAAGCCAACTGCCGGAGGGCTGGCCCAGGAGGCTGAGGAGGGCCTCTTTACATACATGTTCCGGCCATCCCAGCACACACGCAGCCGCCAAGTGACTTCAGCCCACCTGTGGTTCCACACT
marmoset GCTAGCTGTGAAGACAAGTCAGCTGCTAGGGAGCTGGCCCAGGAGGCTGAGGAGGGCCTCTTCACGTACACGTTCCGGCCATCCCAGCATACACGCAGTCGCCAGGTGACTTCGGCCCAGCTGTGGTTCCACACC
galago GCCAGCTGTGAGAATGAGCCAGCTGCTGGGAAGCTGGCCGGGGAGGATGTAGAGGGACTCTTCACATATGTGTTCCGGCCGTCCCAGCATACACGCAGCCGCCAGGTGACTTCGGCTCAGATGTGGTTCTACACA
rat GCCACCTGTGAGGATCAGGCAGCTGCTGGAGGGCTTGCCCAGGAGCCTGAGGAAGGTCTCTTCACTTATGTATTCCGGCCATCCCAACACATACGCAGCCACCAGGTGACTTCAGCCCAGCTGTGGTTCCACACG
mouse GCCACCTGTGAGGACCAGCCAGCTGCCAGAGGGCTTGCCCAGGAGGCTGAGGAAGGCCTCTTCACTTATGTATTCCGGCCATCCCAACACATACGCAGCCACCAGGTGACTTCAGCCCAGCTGTGGTTCCACACA
rabbit GCCGGTTGTGAGGACCAGCCGGCTGCTGGAGGGCTGGCCCAGGAGGCCGAGGAGGGCCTCTTCACGTACGTGTTCCGGCCGTCCCGGCACATACGCAGCCGCAAGGTGACTTCGGCTCAGCTTTGGTTCTACACC
cow GCCAGCTGCGGGGATGAGCCAGATGCTGGAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - GCTGAGGAGGGCCTCTTCACGTATGTGTTCCAGCCATCCCAGCACACACGCAGCCGCCAGGTGACTTCGGCCCAGCTGTGGTTCCACACA
dog GCCAGCTGTGCGGACGAGCCGGCCGCTAGAGAGCTGACCCAGAAGGCCGAGGACGGCCTCTTCACCTACGTGTTCCGGCCCTCCCAGCACATGCGCAGCCGCCAGGTGACGTCAGCCCACCTGTGGTTCCACACG
rfbat GCCAGCTGTGAGGACCAGCCAGCGGCGGGAGAGCTGGCCCAGGAGGCTGAGGAGGGCCTCTTCACATACATGTTCCGGCCATCCCATCACACACGCAGTCGCCAGGTGACTTCCGCCCAGCTATGGTTTCACATG
monodelphis CCTGGCTGTGAGGATGAACCAGAGACTGGAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCGAAGGCCTATTCACATACACATTCCGGCCTTCCTTGCACATGCGAAGCCGCCAGGTGACAGCTGCCCAGCTGTGGTTCCACACT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GCC- - - TGCGAGCCCACGCCAGCTGCTGGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAAGAAGGCATCTTCACTTACCTCTTCCAGCCCTCGGCGCACGCCCTGAGCCTCCCGCTGACATCCGCCCAGCTCTGGTTCTACAGC.
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human GGGCTGGACAGGCAGGGCACAGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCTGAGCCCCTGCTAGGCCTGCTGGCACTGTCACCGGGAGGACCCGTGGCTGTGCCCATGTCTTTGGGCCATGCTCCCCCTCACTGGGCCGTGCTGCAC
chimp GGGCTGGACAGGCAGGGCACAGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCTGAGCCCCTGCTAGGCCTGCTGGCACTGTCACCGGGAGGACCTGTGGCTGTGCCCATGTCTTTGGGCCATGCTCCCCCTCGCTGGGCCGTGCTGCAC
baboon GGGCTGGACAGGCAGGGCACAGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCTGAGCCCCTGCTAGGCCTGCTGGCACTGTCACCGGCAGGACCCGTGGCTGTGCCCATGTCTTTGGGCCATGCCCCCCCTCGCTGGGCCGTGCTGCAC
marmoset GGGCTGGACAGGCAGAGCACAGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCTGGGCCCCTGCTAGGCCTGCTGACACTGTCACCGGGGGGACCCATGGTTGTGCCCATGTCTTTGGGCCATGCCCCCCCTCGTTGGGCTGTGCTGCAC
galago GGGCTGGACAGGCGTGGCACAGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCTGGGCCCCTGCTAGGCCTGCTGGCACTATCATCTGGGGGCCCCATGACTGTGCCCATGTCCTTGGGCCAGGCTCCCCCCCGCTGGGCTGTGCTGCAC
rat GGGCTCGACAGGAAGAGCACAGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCTAGGCCCCTGCTAGATCTTCTGGTGCTGTCATCTGGGGGGCCCATGGCTGTGCCTGTGTCCTTGGGACAGAGCCCCCCACGCTGGGCTGTCCTGCAC
mouse GGCCTAGGCAGGAAGAGCACAGCAGCCGCCAATAGCTCTGCGCCCCTGCTAGATCTTCTGGTGCTATCATCTGGGGGGCCCATGGCTGTGCCTGTGTCCTTGGGACAGGGCCCGCCACGCTGGGCTGTACTGCAC
rabbit GGGCTCAACAGGCAGGGTGCAGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCTGGGCCCCTGCTCGACCTGTTGACGCTGTCTTCTGGGGGACCCACAGCTGTGCCCATGTCCTTGGGCCACGCGCCCCCTCGCTGGGCTGTGCTGCAC
cow GGACTGGACAGACAGGAGACCGCTGCCGCCAACAGCTCTGAGCCCCTGCTTGGCCTGCTGGTACTGACATCCGGGGGTCCCATGCCTGTGCCCATGTCGCTGGGCCAGGCCCCCCCTCGCTGGGCTGTCCTGCAC
dog GGACTGGACAGGCACAGCACCGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCCGGGCCCCTGCTGAGCCTGCTGGTGCCGTCATCGGGGGTCCCCATGGCTGTGCCCACATCGGTGGGCCAGGCCCCCCCTCGCTGGGCCGTGCTGCAT
rfbat GGACTGGACAGGCAGGGCACAGCAGCCTCCAATAGCTCTGGGCCCCTGCTAGACCTTCTGGCTCTGTCATCTGGGGGTCCCATAGCGGTGCCTGTGTCATTGGGCCAGGCACCTCCTAGCTGGGCTGTGCTAAAC
monodelphis GGCCTGGACAGGGGGGCTGCCGAGGCCCACAACAACTCAGGCCCCCCTGTGACCCTGTTGGCGATGTCTTCGGGGGGACCCGTCGCAGTGCCAGTGTTAGTGGGCTCAGCCCCGCGCCACTGGGTTGTGTTTCAT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCGGCTGCTCCCAACCAC- - - - - - CCCCCGCTG- - - - - - CTGACCCTCTCACCGCAGGGCAGGGTGGTGGTGGCCACAGCGTCG- - - CGGACACCGGAGCACTGGACCGTGTTTGAC.
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human CTGGCCACCTCTGCTCTCTCTCTGCTGACCCACCCCGTCCTGGTGCTGCTGCTGCGCTGTCCCCTCTGTACCTGCTCAGCCCGGCCTGAGGCCACGCCCTTCCTGGTGGCCCACACTCGGACCAGACCACCCAGT
chimp CTGGCCACCTCTGCTCTCTCTCTGCTGACCCACCCCGTCCTGGTGCTGCTGCTGCACTGTCCCCTCTGTACCTGCTCAGCCCGGCCTGAGGCCACGCCCTTCCTGGTGGCCCACACTCGGACCAGACCACCCAGT
baboon CTGGCCACCTCCGCTCTCTCACTGCTGACCCACCCCGTCCTGGTGCTGCTGCTGCGCTGTCCCCTCTGTACCTGGTCAGCCCAGCCTGAGGCCACGCCCTTCCTGGTGGCCCACACTCGGACCAGACCACCCAGT
marmoset CTGGCCACCTCTGCTCTCTCTCTGCTGACCCAACCTGTCCTGGTCCTGCTGCTGCGCTGTCCTCTCTGTTCCTGCTCAGCCCGGCCTGAGGCCACGCCCTTCCTGGTGGCCCACACTCGGACCAGACCACCCAGT
galago CTGGATGCCTCTGCCCTCCGTCTGCTCACACATCCTGTCCTAGTGCTGCTGCTGCGCTGCCCTCTCTGTTCCTGCTCAGCACGGCCTGAGGCTACACCCTTCCTAGTGGCCCATACAAGGGCCAGACCACCCAGT
rat CTGGCGGCCTCCGCTTTCCCTCTGTTGACCCACCCCATCCTCGTGTTGCTGCTGCGGTGCCCACTCTGTTCTTGCTCAGGCCGGCCTGAGACCACTCCTTTCCTGGTGGCCCACACTAGGGCTCGAGCCCCCAGT
mouse CTGGCGGCGTCTGCTTTCCCTCTGCTGACCCACCCCATCCTGGTGTTGCTGCTGCGATGCCCACTCTGTTCCTGCTCGGGCCGGCCTGAGACCACTCCTTTCCTGGTAGCCCACACTAGGGCTCGAGCACCCAGT
rabbit CTGGCCGCCTCTGCTCTCCCTCTGCTGACCCACCCTGTCCTGGTGTTGCTGCTGCGCTGTCCCCTGTGTGTCTGCTCAGCCCGGCCTGAGACCACACCCTTCCTGGTGGCCCACACGAAGGCCAGACCCCCTGGC
cow CTGGCCACCTCCGCCTTCCCTCTGCTGACCCATCCTGTCCTGGCGCTCCTGCTGCGTTGTCCTCTCTGTTCCTGCTCCACTCGGCCCGAAGCCACCCCCTTCCTGGTGGCCCACACACGGGCCAAGCCGCCCAGT
dog CTGGCCCCCTCCGCCCTCCCTCTGCTGACCAGCCCCGTCCTGGTGCTGCTGCTGCGCTGCCCCGTCTGTTCCTGCGCAGCAGGGCCCGAGGCCACCCCCTTCTTGGTGGCCCACACGCGGGCCAGGCCGCCCAGC
rfbat CTGGCTGCCTCTGCCCTCCCTCTGCTGACCCAACCTGTCCTGGTGCTACTGCTGCGCTGTCCTCTCTGTTCCTGCTCAGCCAAGCCTGAGACCACACCCTTCCTGGTGGCCCACACACGGGCTAAGCCGCCTAGC
monodelphis CTGGCAGCCCCTGCGCTCGCCCTGCTGACCCGTCCACTCTTTGTTCTGCTGCTCCGATGCCCAAATTGCCCCTGCCTGGCCCGGCTCGATGCCACCCCCTTCCTGGTGGCACACACCAGGGCCCGTCCTCACAGC
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken TTCGGCCCCGATGCGCTGCCCCAGCTGGCACAGCCGCTCTTCGTGCTCCTGGTGCGCTGCCCCGGCTGTTCTTGCCTGGCCGATGGGGACAAGATGCCCTTCCTGGTGGCCACTACCCGTGCCAAGGCAGCC- - -.
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human GGAGGGGAGAGAGCCCGACGCTCAACTCCCCTGATGTCCTGGCCTTGGTCTCCCTCTGCTCTGCGCCTGCTGCAGAGGCCTCCGGAGGAACCGGCTGCCCATGCCAACTGCCACAGAGTAGCACTGAACATCTCC
chimp GGAGGGGAGAGAGCCCGACGCTCAACTCCCCTGATGTCCTGGCCTTGGTCTCCCTCTGCTCTGCGCCTGCTGCAGAGGCCTCCGGAGGAACCGGCTGCCCATGCCAACTGCCACAGAGTAGCACTGAACATCTCC
baboon GGAGGGGAGAGAGCCCGACGCTCAACTCCCCCGATGTCCTGGCCTTGGTCTCCCTCTGCTCTGCGCCTGCTGCAGAGGCCTGCGGAGGAACCAGCTGCCCACGCCAACTGCCACAGAGTAGCACTGAACATCTCC
marmoset GGAGGGGAGAGAGCCCGGCGCTCAACTCCCCCAGTGTCCTGGCCTTGGTCTCCCGCTGCTCTTCGCCTGCTGCAGAGGCCTCAGGAGGAACCGGCTGCCCATGCCAACTGCCACAGGGTAGCACTTAACATCTCC
galago GGAGGGGAGAGAGCCCGCCGCTCAACTCCCCCGATTCCCTGGCCTTGGTCTCCTGCTGCTCTGCGCCTATTGCAGAGGCCTCCAGAGGAACTGGCTGCCCATGTTAACTGCCACAGAGCAGCACTCAACATCTCC
rat GCGGGGGAGAGGGCTCGACGTTCAGCTCCCTCGATGCCTTGGCCTTGGTCTCCTGCAGCCTTGCGTTTGCTGCAGAGGCCTCCAGAGGAACCCTCTGCCCATGCCTTCTGCCATCGAGCTGCCCTCAACATCTCC
mouse GCGGGGGAGAGGGCCCGGCGTTCAACTCCCTCCGTGCCTTGGCCTTGGTCTCCTGCGGCTTTGCGCTTGCTGCAGAGGCCTCCCGAGGAACCCGCTGCGCATGCCTTCTGCCATCGAGCTGCTCTCAATATCTCC
rabbit GGAGGGGAGAGAACCCGACGCTCAGCTCCCCCGATGCCCTGGCCTTGGTCTCCCGCTGCTCTGCGCCTGCTGCAGAGGCCTCCGGAGGAACCTGCTGCCCACGCCTACTGCCACCGAGCCTCGCTCAACATCTCC
cow GGAGGGGAGAGGGCCCGGCGCTCCACGCCCCCACTGCCCTGGCCTTGGTCTCCCGCTGCGCTGCGCCTGCTGCAGAGGCCTCCAGAGGAGCCCGCCGCCCATGCCGACTGCCACAGAGCCGCCCTCAATATCTCC
dog GGAGGGGAGAGGACCCGCCGCTCCGCCTCCCCGCTGCCCTGGCCGTGGTCTCCGGCCGCGCTGCGCCTGCTCCAGAGGTCCCCCGAGGAGCCCGCCGCCCACGCTGACTGTCACAGGGCAGCCCTCAACATCTCC
rfbat AGAAGGGAACGAGCCCGACGCTCGGCTCCCCCGCTGCCCGGGCCTTGGTCTCCCGCCGCGCTGCGCCTGCTGCAGAGGCCTCCAGAGGAGCCCGCTGCCCATGCCCACTGCCACCGGGCGGCCCTCAACATCTCC
monodelphis GTGGGGGAGAGGGCTCGCCGGTCACCTCCTCCCCCATCTTGGCCCTGGTCTCCAGCTGCCCTGCGCTTGCTGCAGCGCCCTTCCGAAGAGCCGGCCGCCCATGCGGACTGCCATCGGGCTGCCCTCAACATCTCC
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken - - - - - - - - - AGGGCTCGCCGCTCCGCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCCTGGTCGCCGGCTGCGCTCAGCCTGCTGCAGCGCCCATCGGAGGACGTGGCCGCCCACACCAACTGCCGCCGGGCGTCCCTCAACATCTCT.
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human TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGAACGGTGGATCGTGTACCCTCCCAGTTTCATCTTCCACTACTGTCATGGTGGTTGTGGGCTGCACATCCCACCAAACCTGTCCCTTCCAGTCCCTGGGGCTCCCCCTACCCCAGCC
chimp TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGAACGGTGGATCGTGTACCCTCCCAGTTTCATCTTCCACTACTGTCATGGTGGTTGTGGGCTGCACATCCCACCAAACCTGTCCCTTCCAGTCCCTGGGGCTCCCCCTACCCCAGCC
baboon TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGAACGGTGGATCGTGTACCCTCCCAGTTTTATCTTCCACTACTGCCATGGTGGTTGTGGGCTGCACATCCCACCAAACCTGCCCCTTCCAGTCCCTGGGGCTCCCCCTACCCCAGCC
marmoset TTCCAAGAGCTGGGCTGGGAACGGTGGATAGTGTACCCTCCCAGTTTCATCTTCCACTACTGTCATGGTGGTTGTGGGCTGCACATCCCACCAAACCTGCCCCTTCCGGTACCTGTGGCTTCCCCTACCCCAGCC
galago TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGATCGGTGGATCGTGCACCCTCCCAGTTTTATCTTCCACTACTGTCACGGTGACTGTGGGCTGCCCACCCCACCAGACCTGTCCCTGCCTGTCTCTGGGGCTCCCCCTACCCCTGTT
rat TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGACCGCTGGATCGTACACCCTCCCAGCTTCATTTTCCACTACTGCCATGGTAGCTGCGGGATGCCC- - - - - - TCTGATCTGCCCCTGCCAGTCCCTGGGGCTCCCCCTACCCCGGCT
mouse TTCCAAGAGCTGGGCTGGGACCGCTGGATCGTACACCCTCCCAGTTTCATCTTCCACTACTGCCATGGTAGCTGCGGGATGCCC- - - - - - TCTGACCTGCCCCTGCCAGTCCCTGGGGTGCCCCCTACCCCGGTT
rabbit TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGACCGATGGATCGTGCACCCTCCCAGTTTCATCTTCCACTACTGTCACGGGGGCTGTGGGCTGCCCACCCCAGCAGACACGCCCCTACCTGTCCCTGGGGTTCCCCCGACCCCCGTC
cow TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGACCGGTGGATAGTGCACCCTCCCAGTTTCATCTTCTACTACTGTCATGGGGGGTGTGGGCTGTCCCCCCCACAGGACCTGCCCCTGCCGGTCCCCGGGGTGCCTCCTACCCCTGTC
dog TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGACCACTGGATTGTGCACCCTCCCAGTTTCATCTTCCACTACTGTCACGGCGGCTGCGGGCTGCCTGCCCCACCGGACCTGCCCCTGCCGGGCTCTGGCGCTCCTCCTACCCCAGTC
rfbat TTCCAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGAACAGTGGATCGTGCACCCTCCCAGTTTCATCTTCCACTATTGTCACGGTGGCTGTGGGCCACCCACCCAACCAGACGGGCCTCTCCCGCTCCCTGGGGTTCCCCCTACCCCTGTC
monodelphis TTTCAGGAACTTGGCTGGGACCAGTGGATCGTACACCCGCCTAGCTTCGTCTTCCATTACTGCCACGGGGGCTGCGGGCTAGTCCCCTCTCCGGTCCTGTCT- - - - - - - - - - - - GGGGCTGCCCTCCCCCCTGTC
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken TTCGAGGAGCTGGGCTGGGACAATTGGATCGTGCACCCCAGCAGCTTCGTTTTCCACTACTGCCACGGGAACTGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCGAAG- - - - - - - - - - - - CGGGCT.
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human CAGCCCTACTCCTTGCTGCCAGGGGCCCAGCCCTGCTGTGCTGCTCTCCCAGGGACCATGAGGCCCCTACATGTCCGCACCACCTCGGATGGAGGTTACTCTTTCAAGTATGAGACAGTGCCCAACCTTCTCACG
chimp CAGCCCTACTCCTTGCTGCCAGGGGCCCAGCCCTGCTGTGCTGCTCTCCCAGGGACCATGAGGCCCCTACATGTCTGCACCACCTCGGATGGAGGTTACTCTTTCAAGTATGAGACAGTGCCCAACCTTCTCACG
baboon CAGCCCCCTTCCTTGCTGCCAGGGGCCCAGCCCTGCTGTGCTGCTCTCCCAGGGACCATGAGGCCCCTACATGTCCGCACCACCTCGGATGGAGGATACTCTTTCAAGTATGAGACAGTGCCCAACCTTCTCACG
marmoset CAGCCCCCTTCCTTGCTGCCAGGGGCCCAGCCCTGCTGTGCTGCTCTCCCAGGGACCATGAGGCCCCTACATGTTCGCACCACCTCAGACGGGGGTTACTCTTTCAAGTATGAGACAGTGCCCAACCTTCTCACG
galago CAGCCCCTTTCCTTGGTGCCAGGGGCCCAGCCCTGCTGTGCTGCTCTCCCAGGGACCATGAGGCCCCTGCGTGTCCGCACCACCTCAGATGGAGGTTATTCTTTCAAATATGAGACTGTGCCTAACCTTCTCACA
rat CAGCCCCTGTTTTTGGTGCCAGGGGCCAAGCCCTGCTGTGCAGCTCTACCAGGGAGCATGAGGTCCCTACGCGTCCGAACCACCTCAGATGGAGGCTACTCTTTCAAGTATGAGATGGTACCGAACCTCATTACA
mouse CAGCCCCTGTTTTTGGTGCCAGGGGCCAAGCCCTGCTGTGCTGCTCTTCCGGGGAGCATGAGGTCCCTACGCGTCCGAACCACCTCAGATGGAGGTTACTCTTTCAAGTATGAGATGGTACCCAACCTTATTACT
rabbit CCAGTCCTTTCTTTGTTGCCAGGGGCCCAGCCTTGCTGTGCTGCAGTCCCAGGGACCATGAGGCCCTTACGTGTCCGCACCACCTCCGACGGCGGTTACTCCTTCAAATATGAGATGGTGCCCAACCTTCTCACA
cow CAGCCCCTCTCTCTGGTCCCAGGGGCCCAGCCCTGTTGCGCTGCCCTCCCGGGAACCATGAGGCCCCTACACGTCCGCACCACCTCGGATGGAGGTTACTCTTTTAAGTATGAGATGGTGCCCAACCTTCTCACC
dog CAACCCCTTTCTTTGGTCCCCGGGGCCCAGCCCTGCTGCGCCGCCCTCCCCGGGACCATGAGGCCCCTACGCGTCCGCACCACCTCAGATGGCGGTTACTCCTTCAAGTATGAGACGGTGCCCAACCTGCTCACG
rfbat CAGCTCCTTTCTCTGGTGCCAGGGGCCCAGCCCTGCTGTGCTGCTCTCCCGGGAACCATGAGGCCCCTCCGTGTCCGCACCACCTCGGATGGAGGCTACTCTTTCAAGTATGAGACGGTGCCCAACCTTCTCACG
monodelphis CAGCCCCTGCCTCTGGCCCCAGGCTCCCCGCCTTGCTGCGCTGCTCTCCCCGGCACCATGAGACCCCTGCGGGTCCGAACCACCTCCGACGGGGGCTATTCCTTCAAGTATGAGACGGTGCCCAACCTGCTCACT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTGAGAGCTCGCACCACCTTGGATGGGGGGGACTCCTTCAAGTACGAGACGTCCCCCAACATGCTGGCT
chicken GAGCCACCG- - - - - - - - - CTGGGGGTGCAGCTGTGTTGCGCCGCGCTGCCCGGCACCATGCGCTCGCTGCGTGTCCGCACCACCTCTGATGGTGGCTACTCCTTCAAGTACGAGACGGTGCCCAACATCCTGGCG.
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C
human CAGCACTGTGCTTGTATC
chimp CAGCACTGTGCTTGTATC
baboon CAACACTGTGCTTGTATC
marmoset GAACACTGTGCTTGTATC
galago CAACACTGTGCTTGTATC
rat CAACACTGTGCTTGTATC
mouse CAACACTGTGCTTGTATC
rabbit CAACACTGTGCTTGCATC
cow CAGCACTGTGCTTGCATC
dog CAGCACTGTGCTTGCATC
rfbat CAGCACTGTGCTTGCATC
monodelphis CAGCACTGCGCCTGCATC
platypus CAGCACTGCGCCTGCCTC
chicken CAGGACTGCACCTGTGTC.
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